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DIVISION OF MAINTENANCE

STRUCTURE MAINTENANCE

DESIGN

ORIGINAL SCALE IN INCHES

FOR REDUCED PLANS

DESIGN

DETAILS

QUANTITIES

The State of California or its officers or agents

shall not be responsible for the accuracy or

completeness of electronic copies of this plan sheet.

Joint seal at

backwall (BW)

Joint seal at paving

Bridge limitsApproach slab

Backwall

Bridge limitsApproach slab

Joint seal at paving

DIAPHRAGM ABUTMENT ABUTMENT WITH BACKWALL

notch (BB or EB)
notch (BB or EB)

JOINT SEAL LOCATION

      

        

        

The following notes apply to JOINT SEAL TYPE B:

1)

2)

3)

4)

 A) 0.85 times the manufacturer’s designed minimum

   uncompressed width of the seal.

Seal must satisfy both minimum Movement Rating (MR)

and minimum W1 requirements.

W1 shall be the smaller of the values determined as

follows:

sidewalk, curb or barrier rail joint.

Joint seal

       

            For use only where deck joint matches the

Notes: Details shown for illustration purposes only.

BARRIER RAIL

JOINT SEAL AT LOW SIDE OF DECK

Joint seal

Top of

bridge

deck

Top of

bridge

deck

Bend Type B joint seal 6" up into curb or rail

on the low side of the deck where deck joint matches

curb or rail joint.

BY

BY

BY

CHECKED

CHECKED

CHECKED

SIDEWALK OR CURB

Sidewalk or curb

Minimum W1 is the calculated maximum width of the

joint based on field measurements. After the joints

have been cleaned, minimum W1 is to be calculated

by the Engineer.

 B) The width of the seal on the third successive

   test cycle of the pressure deflection test, when

   compressed to an average pressure of 3 psi.

Top of

bridge

deck Joint seal

CL Joint

BENT

LEGEND:

EXISTING

WATERSTOPBRIDGE NUMBER

MINIMUM

"MR"

(in)

APPROXIMATE

LENGTH

(Ft)

APPROX DEPTH

TO CLEAN

EXP JOINT

(in)

JOINT SEAL TABLE

LOCATION

VARIOUS

VARIES

ROUTES 5, 32, 70, 99 BRIDGES 

62M9401

        

         

                 

Bridge No. 11-0081R/L & 12-0158R/L

Dale Kubochi

12-0141R

Abut 1

NOTE:

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL

CONTROLLING FIELD DIMENSIONS

BEFORE ORDERING OR FABRICATING

ANY MATERIAL.

Jarvis Mahe

12-0158L

12-0158R

Pier 2

Pier 3

Pier 4

Abut 5

Abut 1

Abut 4

Abut 1

Abut 4

BB

BB

BB

EB

EB

EB

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

12

6

6

6

12

12

12

12

12

B

B

B

BB - Paving Notch at beginning of bridge

 B - Bent joint

EB - Paving Notch at end of bridge

APPROXIMATE

AREA DAMAGED

(PERCENT)

REMOVE

UNSOUND

CONCRETE

(CF)

RAPID SETTING

CONCRETE PATCH

(CF)

DECK REPAIR TABLE

BRIDGE

NUMBER

TOTAL DECK

AREA

(SQFT)

APPROXIMATE

DEPTH

(INCHES)

1.011-0080 16.0 16.03.0

11-0076 1.0

11-0067 1.0

11-0068 1.0

11-0081L 1.0 9.0 9.0

11-0081R 1.0 9.0 9.0

11-0028 1.0 23.0 23.0

16-0041 1.0 13.0 13.0

12-0107 1.0 15.0 15.0

12-0166 1.0 15.0 15.0

12-0106 1.0 12.0 12.0

12-0152L 1.0 12.0 12.0

12-0158L 1.0 12.0 12.0

12-0158R 1.0 12.0 12.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3588.0

3588.0

5184.0

14.0 14.0

14.0

14.0

14.0

14.0

4871.0

4871.0

8-4-086-4-08

Jarvis Mahe Don Acoba

Don Acoba

Don Acoba

DIOSDADO ACOBA

52003

12-31-08

03600

Locations to be determined by the Engineer. For details see "Deck Repair Detail"

or "Deck Overlay Detail".

8-12-08

Abut 1

Abut 4

BB

EB

No

No

12

12
12-0152L

1
1

1
1

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

33.0

33.0

33.0

33.0

33.0

39.0

39.0

39.0

39.0

41.0

41.0

*   - Use Type B Seal only

6316.0

5529.0

5529.0

5529.0

6015.0

5896.0

5) For details not shown, see RSP
B6-21 

      

79-18-08

JOINT SEAL DETAILS NO. 1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1

9180.0

4888.0

4610.0  

       

Note:  Reinforcement may be encountered

during deck concrete removal.

DECK REPAIR DETAIL

 

Note:  Reinforcement may be encountered

during deck concrete removal.

NO SCALE NO SCALE

DECK OVERLAY DETAIL

Exist concrete

deck surface

Rapid setting

concrete patch

Approximate deck surface

after removing unsound

concrete and cleaning

Sawcut vertical  edge

þÿ���"� �m�

depth (Typ)

Exist reinf

Approx deck surface after

removing spalled or unsound

concrete and cleaning

Face of barrier

Roadway

Exist concrete

deck surface

Exist reinf

þÿ�N�e�w� ���"� �d�e�p�

concrete overlay

"T"

Note: For "T" > 3" use rapid

setting concrete patch

to bottom of overlay

10-30-08

10-22-08

*

*

*

*

10-24-08

03
But,Gle,

Yub

5,32,

70,99
Var 17 18

12-15-08


